NSN 7540-01-152-5070 ADMOOT

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

STANDARD FORM 30 L. (REV. 10-83) Prescribed 1951 (FAR 16 EFR) 53.243

DR-38-05-362 Modification No. 006 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to 1) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$63,000.00, thereby, increasing the obligated amount from \$117,100.00 to \$180,100.00. Accordingly, the blanket purchase agreement (BPA) is hereby modified as follows:

1. Under Section A.7 OBLIGATION OF FUNDS, paragraph one, sentence one is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"This BPA amount obligated is \$180,100.00."

A summary of obligations, from award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY05 Obligations	\$47,600.00
Total FY06 Obligations	\$33,500.00
Total FY07 Obligations	\$99,000.00

Total NRC Obligations \$180,100.00

This modification obligates FY07 funds in the amount of \$63,000.00.

All other terms and conditions of this BPA remain the same.